T 2		 
n	Con a la	Charter Number Only
12 1141	<u>                                     </u>	6854
Barger D Requestor's Name	avis É Singaman	
Address Miami FL City State	<u>33131</u> 211 Phone	0 N L
		Y 500003066215
	ATION(S) NAME	
DLASIDE	MARCETING	ikenc.
		99 DE
<del>-</del>		
<b></b>		
Profit ( ) NonProfit	( ) A	( ) Merger ( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered Agent ( ) Certificate Under Seal ( ) After 4:30
( ) Foreign	( ) Amendment	() Merger
( ) Limited Partnership	( ) Annual Report	() Mark () ()
( ) Reinstatement	( ) Reservation	( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered Agent
(Certified Copy	( ) Photo Copies	( ) Certificate Under Seal
( ) Call When Ready Walk in ( )	( ) Call If Problem	() After 4:30 () Mail Out
Name		
Availability Document f		<u></u>
Exeminer		<u></u>
Variflar X		
Acknowledgment		
WR Vertier		

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

#### OF

## SEASIDE MARKETING, INC.

TARY OF THE The undersigned incorporator does hereby make, subscribe, file and acknowledge Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act.

### ARTICLE I

#### NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be: SEASIDE MARKETING, INC.

### **ARTICLE II**

# **GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS**

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized shall be to engage in any lawful activity or to transact any lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

## **ARTICLE III**

### AUTHORIZED SHARES

The total authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of 1,000 shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share, consisting of 100 shares of Voting Common Stock and 900 shares of Non-Voting Common Stock.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

# ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 1847 NE Ridge Avenue, Jensen Beach, Fl. 34957.

\_\_\_\_\_

25754.1/9999.001/BDS\_MIA 11/30/99 wp8

# ARTICLE V ....

### **TERM OF EXISTENCE**

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

# **ARTICLE VI**

# ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN THIS STATE

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is 1847 NE Ridge Avenue, Jensen Beach, Fl. 34957 and the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address shall be Roberta R. Cederberg.

#### ARTICLE VII

### **INCORPORATOR**

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Roberta Cederberg

1847 NE Ridge Avenue Jensen Beach, Fl. 34957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my hand and seal, this \_\_\_\_\_ of December, 1999.

Roberta Cederberg

2

THE UNDERSIGNED, named as the registered agent in Article VI of these Articles of Incorporation hereby consents to act as such registered agent.

edertre Roberta Cederberg

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) ss: COUNTY OF DADE )

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>I</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999, by Roberta Cederberg

- (X) Personally known to me; or
- () Produced Identification; Type of Identification produced

NOTARY PUBLIC:

ALAA SIMA MOPA Sign: 🔊

Print Name:Susanna Timor-Mosman Commission No.: CC744080 My Commission Expires: May 19, 2002 Susanna Timor-Mosman Male + My Commission CC744080 Expires May 19, 2002

Ш 9: Ц: